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WORLD BANK LOAN FOR SUB-ARTERIAL ROAD 

 

327.   SHRI JAYADEV GALLA: 

  

 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the status of the proposal sent by the Government of Andhra Pradesh for sub-arterial 

road construction in Amaravathi to the World Bank for providing Rs.3,324 crore of loan; 

(b) the details of phases in which World Bank is going to release the loan; and 

(c) the timeframe within which the project is going to be completed and the details of 

plan of execution? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a) No such proposal from the Government of Andhra Pradesh has been received in the 

Ministry of Road Transport and Highways so far.  

(b) and (c) Do not arise.   

* * * * *  

 


